## AMENDMENTS TO LB 195

## (Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM656)

## Introduced by Hansen

1	Purpose: Eliminate \$250,000 in each year of biennium that
2	was added to fund LB234 and restore existing program to current law
3	funding levels (total savings: \$500,000 General Funds).
4	Amendment:
5	1. On page 76, strike line 20 and insert "GENERAL FUND
6	5,790,612 5,640,612"; strike line 23 and insert "PROGRAM TOTAL
7	71,328,654 71,178,654"; and in line 25 strike "\$6,040,612" and
8	insert "\$5,790,612".
9	2. On page 77, line 1, strike "\$5,890,612" and insert
10	"\$5,640,612".
11	3. On page 78, lines 1 and 3, strike "\$1,100,000" and

12 insert "\$850,000".